These equity shares allotted on conversion of the warrants shall rank pari- passu, in all respects with the existing equity 

shares of the Company, including dividend, if any. 

Post the allotment of equity shares, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company has increased from                                   

Rs. 10,78,62,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore Seventy-Eight Lakh Sixty-Two Thousand) divided into 1,07,86,200 equity 

shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 10,83,42,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore Eighty-Three Lakh Forty-Two 

Thousand) divided into 1,08,34,200 equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each. 

Details pursuant to Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations read with SEBI Master circular 

SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024, has been annexed herewith under Annexure C.

[...]

Post allotment of securities - outcome of the 

subscription, issue price / allotted price (in 

case of convertibles), number of investors 

Post allotment of 48,000 equity shares against conversion 

of warrants, the total Paid-up share capital will increase 

from Rs. 10,78,62,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore Seventy-Eight 

Lakh Sixty-Two Thousand) divided into 1,07,86,200 

equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 

10,83,42,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore Eighty-Three Lakh 

Forty-Two Thousand) divided into 1,08,34,200 equity 

shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each. 

Issue Price of Warrant was Rs. 61/- warrant and 26,13,100 

warrants were allotted on December 10, 2024 carrying a 

right to subscribe to 1 equity share per warrant on receipt